
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 25
by Representative Pierre

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 12, change "eligible to" to "given the option to"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 15, between "irrevocably elect coverage" and "under the provisions" insert
5 "and for billing and payments relative to such coverage"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, line 1, after "member retires." delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
8 delete line 2 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "No funds derived from the assessments
9 against insurers pursuant to R.S. 22:1476 shall be used to pay any such cost in whole or in
10 part."